SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4930/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2022 in CWP No. 8923/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER, LUDHIANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JCBL LIMITED Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29545/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29548/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 20-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Praveena Gautam, Adv. Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv. Mr. Rupender Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv. Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv. Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

List the present petition along with SLP [C]

No.122/2018 and connected matters on 28.02.2023.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)