

ITEM NO.219

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).122/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2017 in SCA No. 20125/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MESSRS ALIDHARA TEXTILES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 63084/2018 - I/A FOR PERMISSION TO URGE ADDITIONAL GROUNDS, IA No. 97201/2022 - MODIFICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18348/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 18351/2018 (III)

Diary No(s). 21633/2018 (III)

(WITH IA No. 85161/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 85162/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18344/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 22971/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 4085/2023 (IV-B)

(WITH IA No. 29548/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18334/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 18349/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 5759/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 27638/2019 (III)

(WITH IA No. 123520/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 7175-7176/2021 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 28541/2023 (IV-B)

(WITH IA No. 162041/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 162039/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-07-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
MR. KAPIL SIBAL, SR. ADV.
MR. VIPIN NAIR, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Chandrashekhar Bharathi, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Bindal, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singla, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

A W A R D

- 1 List the matters in Court.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**